
Official Box Score - Final
Fordham at New Mexico
02/14/2026 at Lobo Baseball Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Fordham 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 6 9 0 5

New Mexico 0 5 5 0 4 0 2 16 16 2 10

Win: Do,Tyler (1-0) Loss: Kapica,Andrew (0-1) Save: None.

Fordham 6 (0-3 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

7  Little,Ernie LF 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 1
21  Kirk,Taylor 2B 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1
26 Grabau,Anthony SS 3 2 2 0 1 1 3 2 0 0
37 McAndrews,Tommy DH 4 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 1
27 Donnelly,Joey 1B 4 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0
6  Ocko,Madden 3B 1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Dean,Mason RF 3 0 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
24 Young,Caden C 3 0 2 2 0 0 8 0 0 0
15  Markey,Tommy CF 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
31  Morello,Mason P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Kapica,Andrew (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
16  Dowd,Aidan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3  Scarlata,Anthony (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 26 6 9 6 1 7 19 5 0 3

BATTING

2B: Young 2 [2] (off Alvarez) (off Alvarez); McAndrews [1] (off Alvarez); Ocko [2]

(off Alvarez).

TB: Young 4; McAndrews 2; Ocko 2. 2-Out RBI: Young; Dean 2. HBP: Markey [2];

Ocko 2 [2]; Little 2. GDP: Little.

Team RISP: 4-7.

BASERUNNING

CS: Kirk [1]; Grabau [1].

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Kirk, Grabau, Donnelly). PB: Young.

New Mexico 16 (3-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

15  Walker,Khalil CF 4 2 1 0 2 1 1 0 1 3
26 Mansy,Luke 2B 5 2 3 2 1 0 2 3 0 0
47 Kuni,Aidan DH 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
49 Ashby,Lenny LF 2 2 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
43 Trujillo,Gene 1B 4 1 2 6 1 0 4 0 1 0
1  Russell,Tristan 3B 5 1 1 0 0 3 0 2 0 6
3  Waslefsky,Karsen SS 4 2 3 0 0 1 5 1 0 0
29 Herd,Caleb C 3 2 1 3 2 2 7 4 0 0
9  Gianni,Antonio RF 4 3 3 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
8  Alvarez,Diego P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Do,Tyler (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
34 Barnhouse,Josh (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 16 16 16 11 8 21 10 2 10

BATTING

2B: Walker [1] (off Morello); Mansy [1] (off Dowd); Herd [1] (off Morello); Waslefsky
[1] (off Scarlata); Trujillo [2] (off Dowd).

HR: Gianni [1] (2nd, 1 out, RBI off Morello)

TB: Walker 2; Mansy 4; Herd 2; Waslefsky 4; Trujillo 3; Gianni 6. 2-Out RBI: Trujillo
3. SF: Kuni. HBP: Waslefsky [1]; Ashby [1]. GDP: Walker.
Team RISP: 9-18.

BASERUNNING

SB: Waslefsky [1] (p Dowd/c Young).

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Mansy, Waslefsky, Trujillo).

FOR IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

31  Morello,Mason 1.2 5 5 5 2 0 14 10 58 30

22 Kapica,Andrew (L) (2.2) 1.0 0 5 5 5 1 8 2 48 20
16  Dowd,Aidan (3.2) 2.1 7 4 4 2 5 15 13 51 32

3  Scarlata,Anthony (6) 1.1 4 2 2 2 2 10 8 39 20

Totals 6.1 16 16 16 11 8 47 33 196 102

HB: Morello 2. SFA: Kapica. Inher. Rnrs: Dowd 3/3; Kapica 0/3.

GO-FO: Morello 2-3; Kapica 0-2; Dowd 1-0; Scarlata 1-1.

UNM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

8  Alvarez,Diego 3.0 7 5 4 0 4 17 15 62 43

35 Do,Tyler (W) (4) 3.0 2 1 1 1 2 13 9 54 27
34 Barnhouse,Josh (7) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 8 7

Totals 7.0 9 6 5 1 7 32 26 124 77

HB: Do 3; Alvarez 2. Inher. Rnrs: Barnhouse 0/1.

GO-FO: Alvarez 2-1; Do 4-1; Barnhouse 0-1.

Umpires: HP: Cole Allenbrand; 1B: Scott Jones; 2B: Rob Hansen; 3B: Garrett Wilson.

First Pitch:3:31 PM. Duration:3:06.

Attendance:480

Weather:Conditions: Partly Cloudy; Temp: 54F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Fordham at New Mexico
02/14/2026 at Lobo Baseball Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Fordham 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 6 9 0 5

New Mexico 0 5 5 0 4 0 2 16 16 2 10

Fordham starters:
7/lf/Little,Ernie; 21/2b/Kirk,Taylor; 26/ss/Grabau,Anthony; 37/dh/McAndrews,Tommy; 27/1b/Donnelly,Joey; 6/3b/Ocko,Madden;

32/rf/Dean,Mason; 24/c/Young,Caden; 15/cf/Markey,Tommy; 31/p/Morello,Mason;

New Mexico starters:
15/cf/Walker,Khalil; 26/2b/Mansy,Luke; 47/dh/Kuni,Aidan; 49/lf/Ashby,Lenny; 43/1b/Trujillo,Gene; 1/3b/Russell,Tristan; 3/ss/Waslefsky,Karsen;

29/c/Herd,Caleb; 9/rf/Gianni,Antonio; 8/p/Alvarez,Diego;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - FOR batting

Little,Ernie singled to right field (0-0).

Kirk,Taylor lined out to 2b (1-1 KB).

Grabau,Anthony struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

McAndrews,Tommy struck out swinging (0-2 SFS).

Bottom of 1st - UNM batting

Walker,Khalil flied out to lf (2-2 KKBBFF).

Mansy,Luke flied out to cf (2-1 BKB).

Kuni,Aidan singled through the right side of the infield (3-1 BBKB).

Ashby,Lenny reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-2 KBF); Kuni,Aidan out at second base, 2b to ss.

THIS
INNING R H E L

FOR 0 1 0 1

UNM 0 1 0 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - FOR batting

Donnelly,Joey reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Trujillo,Gene (E3) (0-2 KF).

Ocko,Madden doubled to deep left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Donnelly,Joey scored from first base, unearned.

Dean,Mason struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS).

Young,Caden doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-2 KF); Ocko,Madden scored from second base.

Markey,Tommy hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Little,Ernie grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 BKKF); Markey,Tommy out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss, in
a double play.

Bottom of 2nd - UNM batting

Trujillo,Gene grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 BBFBF).

Russell,Tristan singled in the infield (0-2 FKF).

Waslefsky,Karsen hit by pitch (3-1 BBKB); Russell,Tristan advanced to second base.

Herd,Caleb doubled to right center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Russell,Tristan scored from second base; Waslefsky,Karsen

scored from first base.

Gianni,Antonio homered to deep left field (431 ft), 2RBI (2-0 BB); Herd,Caleb scored from second base.

Walker,Khalil doubled down the left field line (1-2 BKFF).

Mansy,Luke flied out to rf (1-1 KB); Walker,Khalil advanced to third base.

Kuni,Aidan walked (3-0 BBBB).

Ashby,Lenny hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Kuni,Aidan advanced to second base.

Trujillo,Gene walked, RBI (3-1 BFBBB); Walker,Khalil scored; Kuni,Aidan advanced to third base; Ashby,Lenny
advanced to second base.

FOR pitching change: Kapica,Andrew replaces Morello,Mason.

Russell,Tristan lined out to lf (2-2 BKSB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

FOR 2 2 1 1

UNM 5 4 0 3



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - FOR batting

Kirk,Taylor grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-2 KFFF).

Grabau,Anthony singled to third base (1-0 B).

McAndrews,Tommy doubled down the left field line, RBI (1-0 B); Grabau,Anthony scored from first base.

Donnelly,Joey struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS).

Ocko,Madden hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Dean,Mason singled to right field, RBI (1-1 SB); McAndrews,Tommy scored from second base; Ocko,Madden
advanced to second base.

Young,Caden doubled down the left field line, RBI (3-2 FKBFBFFB); Ocko,Madden scored from second base;
Dean,Mason advanced from first base to third base.

Young,Caden out at second base, c to ss, picked off.

Fordham challenged the out at second. Play confirmed, Fordham loses one challenge.

Bottom of 3rd - UNM batting

Waslefsky,Karsen struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSBS).

Herd,Caleb walked (3-2 BKBFBFFFB).

Gianni,Antonio walked (3-1 BBFBB); Herd,Caleb advanced to second base.

Walker,Khalil walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Herd,Caleb advanced to third base; Gianni,Antonio advanced to second
base.

Mansy,Luke walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBSB); Herd,Caleb scored; Gianni,Antonio advanced to third base;
Walker,Khalil advanced to second base.

Kuni,Aidan sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (3-2 BBKKB); Gianni,Antonio scored; Walker,Khalil advanced to third base.

Ashby,Lenny walked (3-1 BBBKB); Mansy,Luke advanced to second base.

FOR pitching change: Dowd,Aidan replaces Kapica,Andrew.

Trujillo,Gene doubled to deep right field, 3RBI (0-0); Walker,Khalil scored; Mansy,Luke scored from second
base; Ashby,Lenny scored from first base.

Trujillo,Gene advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Russell,Tristan struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

FOR 3 4 0 1

UNM 5 1 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - FOR batting

UNM pitching change: Do,Tyler replaces Alvarez,Diego.

Markey,Tommy grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 K).

Little,Ernie hit by pitch (2-1 KBB).

Kirk,Taylor reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (2-2 BFKB); Little,Ernie out at second base, ss

unassisted.

Kirk,Taylor out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Bottom of 4th - UNM batting

Waslefsky,Karsen singled to the pitcher's mound (0-2 KF).

Line drive off pitcher's backside and caromed to third base.

Herd,Caleb struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Gianni,Antonio struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS); Waslefsky,Karsen stole second base.

Walker,Khalil struck out looking (2-2 FBKBK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

FOR 0 0 0 0

UNM 0 1 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - FOR batting

Grabau,Anthony singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B).

McAndrews,Tommy struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKFFS).

Donnelly,Joey flied out to cf (0-0).

Ocko,Madden hit by pitch (4-2 BFBFBB); Grabau,Anthony advanced to second base.

Dean,Mason singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BSF); Grabau,Anthony scored from second base; Ocko,Madden

advanced from first base to third base; Dean,Mason advanced from to second base on play and a fielding
error by Walker,Khalil (E8).

Ocko,Madden out at home, c to p after advancing on.

Bottom of 5th - UNM batting

Mansy,Luke doubled to left field (0-1 K).

Kuni,Aidan walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Ashby,Lenny infield singled to the pitcher's mound (0-2 FK); Mansy,Luke advanced to third base; Kuni,Aidan

advanced to second base.

Trujillo,Gene singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (0-0); Mansy,Luke scored; Kuni,Aidan scored

from second base; Ashby,Lenny advanced from first base to third base; Trujillo,Gene advanced to second
base on the throw.

Russell,Tristan struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS).

Waslefsky,Karsen singled to third base (1-0 B).

Herd,Caleb walked, RBI (3-2 FBBBKB); Ashby,Lenny scored; Trujillo,Gene advanced to third base;
Waslefsky,Karsen advanced to second base.

Gianni,Antonio singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-0 BB); Trujillo,Gene scored; Waslefsky,Karsen
advanced to third base; Herd,Caleb advanced to second base.

Walker,Khalil grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Gianni,Antonio out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss, in a
double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

FOR 1 2 1 1

UNM 4 5 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - FOR batting

Young,Caden grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Markey,Tommy struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFS).

Little,Ernie hit by pitch (4-1 BBBKB).

Kirk,Taylor reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-0 B); Little,Ernie out at second base, 2b to ss.

Bottom of 6th - UNM batting

FOR pitching change: Scarlata,Anthony replaces Dowd,Aidan.

Mansy,Luke singled through the right side of the infield (1-0 B).

Kuni,Aidan flied out to cf (1-2 KBS).

Ashby,Lenny walked (3-1 BBKBB); Mansy,Luke advanced to second base.

Trujillo,Gene reached on a fielder's choice hit to first base (1-1 KB); Mansy,Luke advanced to third base;

Ashby,Lenny out at second base, 1b to ss.

Russell,Tristan struck out looking (3-2 FBBBKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

FOR 0 0 0 1

UNM 0 1 0 2

7th Inning
Top of 7th - FOR batting

Grabau,Anthony walked (3-1 BBBKB).

UNM pitching change: Barnhouse,Josh replaces Do,Tyler.

McAndrews,Tommy struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFS).

Donnelly,Joey flied out to rf (0-1 S).

Grabau,Anthony out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Bottom of 7th - UNM batting

Waslefsky,Karsen doubled to deep left field (1-0 B).

Herd,Caleb struck out looking (3-2 FBBBFFK).

Gianni,Antonio singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KBK); Waslefsky,Karsen scored from second base.

Walker,Khalil walked (3-1 KBBBB); Gianni,Antonio advanced to second base.

Mansy,Luke singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Gianni,Antonio scored from second base; Walker,Khalil advanced

to second base.

THIS
INNING R H E L

FOR 0 0 0 0

UNM 2 3 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Fordham at New Mexico
02/14/2026 at Lobo Baseball Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Fordham 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 6 9 0 5

New Mexico 0 5 5 0 4 0 2 16 16 2 10

Fordham starters:
7/lf/Little,Ernie; 21/2b/Kirk,Taylor; 26/ss/Grabau,Anthony; 37/dh/McAndrews,Tommy; 27/1b/Donnelly,Joey; 6/3b/Ocko,Madden;

32/rf/Dean,Mason; 24/c/Young,Caden; 15/cf/Markey,Tommy; 31/p/Morello,Mason;

New Mexico starters:
15/cf/Walker,Khalil; 26/2b/Mansy,Luke; 47/dh/Kuni,Aidan; 49/lf/Ashby,Lenny; 43/1b/Trujillo,Gene; 1/3b/Russell,Tristan; 3/ss/Waslefsky,Karsen;

29/c/Herd,Caleb; 9/rf/Gianni,Antonio; 8/p/Alvarez,Diego;

Top of 2nd - FOR batting

Donnelly,Joey reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Trujillo,Gene (E3) (0-2 KF).

Ocko,Madden doubled to deep left field, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Donnelly,Joey scored from first base, unearned.

Dean,Mason struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS).

Young,Caden doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-2 KF); Ocko,Madden scored from second base.

Markey,Tommy hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Little,Ernie grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 BKKF); Markey,Tommy out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss, in a double play.

2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - UNM batting

Trujillo,Gene grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 BBFBF).

Russell,Tristan singled in the infield (0-2 FKF).

Waslefsky,Karsen hit by pitch (3-1 BBKB); Russell,Tristan advanced to second base.

Herd,Caleb doubled to right center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Russell,Tristan scored from second base; Waslefsky,Karsen scored from first base.

Gianni,Antonio homered to deep left field (431 ft), 2RBI (2-0 BB); Herd,Caleb scored from second base.

Walker,Khalil doubled down the left field line (1-2 BKFF).

Mansy,Luke flied out to rf (1-1 KB); Walker,Khalil advanced to third base.

Kuni,Aidan walked (3-0 BBBB).

Ashby,Lenny hit by pitch (1-1 KB); Kuni,Aidan advanced to second base.

Trujillo,Gene walked, RBI (3-1 BFBBB); Walker,Khalil scored; Kuni,Aidan advanced to third base; Ashby,Lenny advanced to second base.

FOR pitching change: Kapica,Andrew replaces Morello,Mason.

Russell,Tristan lined out to lf (2-2 BKSB).

5 R, 4 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 3rd - FOR batting

Kirk,Taylor grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-2 KFFF).

Grabau,Anthony singled to third base (1-0 B).



McAndrews,Tommy doubled down the left field line, RBI (1-0 B); Grabau,Anthony scored from first base.

Donnelly,Joey struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS).

Ocko,Madden hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Dean,Mason singled to right field, RBI (1-1 SB); McAndrews,Tommy scored from second base; Ocko,Madden advanced to second base.

Young,Caden doubled down the left field line, RBI (3-2 FKBFBFFB); Ocko,Madden scored from second base; Dean,Mason advanced from
first base to third base.

Young,Caden out at second base, c to ss, picked off.

Fordham challenged the out at second. Play confirmed, Fordham loses one challenge.

3 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 3rd - UNM batting

Waslefsky,Karsen struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSBS).

Herd,Caleb walked (3-2 BKBFBFFFB).

Gianni,Antonio walked (3-1 BBFBB); Herd,Caleb advanced to second base.

Walker,Khalil walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Herd,Caleb advanced to third base; Gianni,Antonio advanced to second base.

Mansy,Luke walked, RBI (3-2 BBKBSB); Herd,Caleb scored; Gianni,Antonio advanced to third base; Walker,Khalil advanced to second base.

Kuni,Aidan sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (3-2 BBKKB); Gianni,Antonio scored; Walker,Khalil advanced to third base.

Ashby,Lenny walked (3-1 BBBKB); Mansy,Luke advanced to second base.

FOR pitching change: Dowd,Aidan replaces Kapica,Andrew.

Trujillo,Gene doubled to deep right field, 3RBI (0-0); Walker,Khalil scored; Mansy,Luke scored from second base; Ashby,Lenny scored from

first base.

Trujillo,Gene advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Russell,Tristan struck out swinging (2-2 KFFBBS).

5 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - FOR batting

Grabau,Anthony singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B).

McAndrews,Tommy struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKFFS).

Donnelly,Joey flied out to cf (0-0).

Ocko,Madden hit by pitch (4-2 BFBFBB); Grabau,Anthony advanced to second base.

Dean,Mason singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BSF); Grabau,Anthony scored from second base; Ocko,Madden advanced from first base to

third base; Dean,Mason advanced from to second base on play and a fielding error by Walker,Khalil (E8).

Ocko,Madden out at home, c to p after advancing on.

1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - UNM batting

Mansy,Luke doubled to left field (0-1 K).

Kuni,Aidan walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Ashby,Lenny infield singled to the pitcher's mound (0-2 FK); Mansy,Luke advanced to third base; Kuni,Aidan advanced to second base.

Trujillo,Gene singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (0-0); Mansy,Luke scored; Kuni,Aidan scored from second base; Ashby,Lenny
advanced from first base to third base; Trujillo,Gene advanced to second base on the throw.

Russell,Tristan struck out swinging (2-2 SFBBS).

Waslefsky,Karsen singled to third base (1-0 B).



Herd,Caleb walked, RBI (3-2 FBBBKB); Ashby,Lenny scored; Trujillo,Gene advanced to third base; Waslefsky,Karsen advanced to second

base.

Gianni,Antonio singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (2-0 BB); Trujillo,Gene scored; Waslefsky,Karsen advanced to third base;

Herd,Caleb advanced to second base.

Walker,Khalil grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Gianni,Antonio out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss, in a double play.

4 R, 5 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - UNM batting

Waslefsky,Karsen doubled to deep left field (1-0 B).

Herd,Caleb struck out looking (3-2 FBBBFFK).

Gianni,Antonio singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KBK); Waslefsky,Karsen scored from second base.

Walker,Khalil walked (3-1 KBBBB); Gianni,Antonio advanced to second base.

Mansy,Luke singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Gianni,Antonio scored from second base; Walker,Khalil advanced to second base.

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Fordham at New Mexico
02/14/2026 at Lobo Baseball Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Fordham 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 6 9 0 5

New Mexico 0 5 5 0 4 0 2 16 16 2 10

FORDHAM SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #7 Little, Ernie lf 2 0 1 0

2 #21 Kirk, Taylor 2b 4 0 0 0

3 #26 Grabau, Anthony ss 3 2 2 0

4 #37 McAndrews, Tommy dh 4 1 1 1

5 #27 Donnelly, Joey 1b 4 1 0 0

6 #6 Ocko, Madden 3b 1 2 1 1

7 #32 Dean, Mason rf 3 0 2 2

8 #24 Young, Caden c 3 0 2 2

9 #15 Markey, Tommy cf 2 0 0 0

Totals 26 6 9 6
Runs 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 6
Hits 1 2 4 0 2 0 0 9
Errors 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
LOB 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 3

FOR IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

31  Morello,Mason 1.2 5 5 5 2 0 14 10 58 30
22 Kapica,Andrew (L) (2.2) 1.0 0 5 5 5 1 8 2 48 20
16  Dowd,Aidan (3.2) 2.1 7 4 4 2 5 15 13 51 32
3  Scarlata,Anthony (6) 1.1 4 2 2 2 2 10 8 39 20

Totals 6.1 16 16 16 11 8 47 33 196 102

HB: Morello 2. SFA: Kapica. Inher. Rnrs: Dowd 3/3; Kapica 0/3.

GO-FO: Morello 2-3; Kapica 0-2; Dowd 1-0; Scarlata 1-1.
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Fordham at New Mexico
02/14/2026 at Lobo Baseball Field (Albuquerque, N.M.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Fordham 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 6 9 0 5

New Mexico 0 5 5 0 4 0 2 16 16 2 10

NEW MEXICO SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #15 Walker, Khalil cf 4 2 1 0

2 #26 Mansy, Luke 2b 5 2 3 2

3 #47 Kuni, Aidan dh 2 1 1 1

4 #49 Ashby, Lenny lf 2 2 1 0

5 #43 Trujillo, Gene 1b 4 1 2 6

6 #1 Russell, Tristan 3b 5 1 1 0

7 #3 Waslefsky, Karsen ss 4 2 3 0

8 #29 Herd, Caleb c 3 2 1 3

9 #9 Gianni, Antonio rf 4 3 3 4

Totals 33 16 16 16
Runs 0 5 5 0 4 0 2 16
Hits 1 4 1 1 5 1 3 16
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 3 1 1 2 2 0 10

UNM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

8  Alvarez,Diego 3.0 7 5 4 0 4 17 15 62 43
35 Do,Tyler (W) (4) 3.0 2 1 1 1 2 13 9 54 27
34 Barnhouse,Josh (7) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 8 7

Totals 7.0 9 6 5 1 7 32 26 124 77

HB: Do 3; Alvarez 2. Inher. Rnrs: Barnhouse 0/1.

GO-FO: Alvarez 2-1; Do 4-1; Barnhouse 0-1.
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